(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $535 million. 
Other $35 million. 
Total $570 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to two hundred thirty-two (232) AIM– 

120C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM). 

Up to eight (8) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM guid-
ance sections. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
AMRAAM control section spares, Captive

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
September 16, 2025. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
The Netherlands—AIM–120C–8 Advanced 

Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
The Government of the Netherlands has re-

quested to buy up to two hundred thirty-two 
(232) AIM–120C–8 Advanced Medium Range 
Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAM) and up to 
eight (8) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM guidance sec-
tions. The following non-Major Defense 
Equipment items will be included: AMRAAM 
control section spares, Captive Air Training 
Missiles, and missile containers;

[...]

Major Defense Equipment* $720 million. 
Other $60 million. 
Total $780 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two thousand five hundred six (2,506) 

FGM–148F Javelin missiles. 
Two hundred fifty-three (253) Javelin 

Lightweight Command Launch Units. 
Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-

lowing non-MDE items will be included: mis-
sile simulation rounds; battery coolant 
units; tool kits; spares support; training; 
U.S. Government and contractor technical

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
September 18, 2025. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Poland—Javelin Missile Systems 

The Government of Poland has requested 
to buy two thousand five hundred six (2,506) 
FGM–148F Javelin missiles and two hundred 

fifty-three (253) Javelin Lightweight Com-
mand Launch Units. The following non-MDE 
items will be included: missile simulation 
rounds; battery coolant units; tool kits; 
spares support; training; U.S. Government 
and contractor technical assistance; trans-
portation;